STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE
Fiscal Year 2018 Fall 2017
Spring 2018
UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE OPTOMETRY
Tuition Tuition Tuition
Credit Hours RESIDENT/METROPOLITAN/ILLINOIS NON-RESIDENT Credit Hours RESIDENT/METROPOLITAN NON-RESIDENT Credit Hours RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT
1 $342.50 $910.90 1 $466.70 $1,145.60 1 $732.90 $1,245.00
2 685.00 1,821.80 2 933.40 2,291.20 2 1,465.80 2,490.00
3 1,027.50 2,732.70 3 1,400.10 3,436.80 3 2,198.70 3,735.00
4 1,370.00 3,643.60 4 1,866.80 4,582.40 4 2,931.60 4,980.00
5 1,712.50 4,554.50 5 2,333.50 5,728.00 5 3,664.50 6,225.00
6 2,055.00 5,465.40 6 2,800.20 6,873.60 6 4,397.40 7,470.00
7 2,397.50 6,376.30 7 3,266.90 8,019.20 7 5,130.30 8,715.00
8 2,740.00 7,287.20 8 3,733.60 9,164.80 8 5,863.20 9,960.00
9 3,082.50 8,198.10 9 4,200.30 10,310.40 9 6,596.10 11,205.00
10 3,425.00 9,109.00 10 4,667.00 11,456.00 10 7,329.00 12,450.00
11 3,767.50 10,019.90 11 5,133.70 12,601.60 11 8,061.90 13,695.00
12 4,110.00 10,930.80 12 5,600.40 13,747.20 12 8,794.80 14,940.00
13 4,452.50 11,841.70 13 6,067.10 14,892.80 13 9,527.70 16,185.00
14 4,795.00 12,752.60 14 6,533.80 16,038.40 14 10,260.60 17,430.00
15 5,137.50 13,663.50 15 7,000.50 17,184.00 15 10,993.50 18,675.00
16 5,480.00 14,574.40 16 7,467.20 18,329.60 16 11,726.40 19,920.00
17 5,822.50 15,485.30 17 7,933.90 19,475.20 Summer Max:  5,863.20 9,960.00
18 6,165.00 16,396.20 18 8,400.60 20,620.80 Fall and Spring Max: 11,726.40 19,920.00

The additional fees or special tuition rates below may apply.

COURSE & SUPPLEMENTAL FEES

COURSE & SUPPLEMENTAL FEES

SPECIAL TUITION RATES

Applied Music Fee

Art History Supplemental Course Fee

Arts & Sciences Supplemental Fee
College of Business Graduate Course Fee
College of Business Ugrad Course Fee

340.00 Flat Rate
3.30 Per Cr. Hr.
10.20 Per Cr. Hr.
115.00 Per Cr. Hr.
80.00 Per Cr. Hr.

Nursing Graduate Course Fee

Nursing Undergraduate Course Fee
Online Fee for 100% Online Courses
Online Fee for Partially Online Courses
Online Fee for Blended Online Courses

69.80 Per Cr. Hr.

215.60 Per Cr. Hr.

61.00 Per Cr. Hr.
51.00 Per Cr. Hr.
25.50 Per Cr. Hr.

Advanced Credit (High School)

Midwest Student Exchange GRAD Tuition

Midwest Student Exchange UGRAD Tuition

RN-BSN Nursing Online

Professional MBA Program & Online Fee

66.00 Per Cr. Hr.
700.05 Per Cr. Hr.
513.75 Per Cr. Hr.
451.80 Per Cr. Hr.

6500.00 Per Session

193.50 Per Cr. Hr.
28.00 Per Cr.Hr.
173.40 Per Cr. Hr.
466.70 Flat Rate
$32.00 Per Cr. Hr.
250.00 Per Cr. Hr.

900.00 Per Term
25.00 Per Cr. Hr.
20.00 Per Cr. Hr.
18.00 Per Cr. Hr.
35.00 Per Cr. Hr.
35.00 Per Cr. Hr.

Patient Care Center Supp Fee (Fall/Spring)
Science Lab Fee

Social Work Graduate Course Fee

Social Work Undergraduate Course Fee
Studio Art Course Fee

Theatre & Dance Supplemental Fee

Clinical Nursing Fee Grad Level
College of Education Supplemental Fee
Engineering Course Fee

Exam Only-Graduate Examination
Media Studies Lab Course Fee

Nursing DNP Fee

Classes may be assessed more than one supplemental fee.

The University reserves the right to modify by increase or decrease the fees charged for attendance and other services at the University, including but not limited to tuition or educational fees, at any time when in the discretion of the governing
board the same is in the best interest of the University, provided that no increases can or will be effective unless approved by the governing board not less than thirty (30) days prior to the beginning of the academic term (semester, etc.) to
which the fees are applicable, with all modification of fees to be effective irrespective as to whether fees have or have not been paid by or on behalf of a student prior to the effective date of the modification.
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